File: BK-Rev. 2

## **Charter Board/District Memberships**

The District Board maintain's membership in the Colorado Association of School Boards. Through its membership in this organization it is an indirect member of the National School Boards Association. The District Board and its members will actively participate in the activities of these organizations insofar as possible.

The Charter Board will maintain membership in the League of Charter Schools. The Charter Board and its members will actively participate in the activities of these organizations insofar as possible.

The charter school maintains membership in such other educational associations and groups as approved by the Charter Board, except that it shall not belong to any organization or association that would prohibit a student's participation in any school or interscholastic school activity based upon the student's participation in lawful activities during out-of-school hours and off of school property.

LEGAL REF.: C.R.S. 22-32-110 (1)(n) C.R.S. 22-32-116.5 (1)(c)

Adoption Date: <u>2-9-2016</u>

Lake George Charter School

First Reading Date: 1-12-2016